
~--

_____----I

.CHO-CH0032001-0040

. CHANGE ORDER
.. ~9YJ~~ qt~J~~t1J~L - ------ - _. ... Betl";ftff - -- ._"---. ,~--- -_._.. - --- ----~_. --

PROJECT
Muskrat Falls Corporation and Andrltz Hydro Canada Inc::.

Agreement No: CH0032-001 CHO No.: 0040

Agreement Title: Supply and Install Powerhouse and Spillway Rev, No: 00

Company: Muskrat Falls CorpQratlon CHR No.: AMD-0001

Contractor/Supplier: Andrltz Hydro Canada Inc. Date: 01-Dec-Z017

Change OrderTltle: Amending Agreement Number 1

AconexNo.: CHO-CHOO32001-0040

Description of Change:

Agreement is hereby revised in accordance with Amending Agreement Number 1, effective date 21-Nov-2017

Supporting Information that forms part of this Change Order:

Amending Agreement Number 1- Effective as of the 21st day of November 2017

I

Change Includes: [2] Price I 0 Schedule . I

A~Justment Type: 0 Lump Sum 0 Unlt Rate Original Contract Price (CAD): 122,932,996.00

0 FIxed Amount 0 Estlmate Original Contract Price (Euro): 60,880,279.00

o Reimbursable Previous Change Order Price (CAD): 32,239.222.13

Previous Change Order Price (Euro): 0.00

Backcharges (Included In above and below Prices) (CAD): -1.137,032.43

this Change Order Price (Euro): 0.00

This Change Order Price (CAD): 58,OOO,OOO.Op

Total Contract Price to Date (CAD): $213,172.218,13

(Price Not to Be Exceeded) (Euro): € 60.880,l79.00

Impact on Control Schedule:

Revised Finish Date: 21-Jun-2019

This Change Order constitutes full andfinal settlement including direct and indirect cost / impacts past and future from
each ofthe listed Change Requests and Field Work Orders noted on this Change Order. Furthermore, this Change Order
and the associated Change Requests / Field Work Orders do not establish In any way, directly or indirectly. any precedent
that can be construed as a change to the existing Terms and Conditions ofthe Contrac:t and the obligations of the parties
therein.

LCp·PT·MD-OOOO,se-FR-Q004-01, Rev 85 Page 1of 2

CIMFP Exhibit P-02960 Page 1



------ --
~

CHANGE ORDER
.LO~E~ C~RC.f'!I~L "-Between" - ---- -- ---- ---

PROJECT
Muskrat Falls Corporation and Andritz Hydro canada Inc.

Agre.ement No: CHOO32·0Dl CHO No.: 0040
Agreement Title: Supply and Install Powerhouse and Spillway Rev. No: 00
Company: Muskrat Falls Corporation CHR No.: AMo-OOOl
Contractor/Supplier: Andrltz Hydro Canada Inc. Date: Ol-Dec-2017
Change Order Title: Amending Agreement Number 1

Aconex No.: CHO·CHOO32001-0040
This Change Order s.hall form and be read and construed as an integral part of the above-noted Agreement. The above
adjustment to the Contract Price constitutes full compensation (including all impacts costs) to the Contractor/Supplier for
the above Change.

..... ~P.P,~~VAl
-

-' ..
Issued by Company: 11 1=£

~
Acknowledgement of Contractor/Supplier Receipt:

~~ c.u...s,
Supply Chain Manager:

"
Contractor/Supplier Representative Name:

(S~ ~~e..D Co ~e\"zJ:><~ ~~

V-g~
Date: Signature:

'S ~ '"D~.... "to\)

~~ , e.~~ Pv£.b~.
Company Representative Name:
~'~A.LL ::P~\'De:.N\d <:"£.C,

103 -1k.-ZPI7I~nature: Date: Date:

-r;p/fk- , I J fioc.. ,2t: J1

/

/

LCP-pt·MD,ooOO-sc,FR-Q004,o1, Rev 95 Page·2of2·

CIMFP Exhibit P-02960 Page 2




